Page 1 of 7 IFU-00554-07RAN. October 2023
© 2023 Skeletal Dynamics, Inc.
      IJS™ – Elbow System
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Rx: For use by physicians only. Caution: Federal Law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a
physician.
Failure to follow instructions may lead to patient injury.
This package insert is designed to provide Instructions for Use of the Internal Joint Stabilizer – Elbow

Dynamics, Inc. shall not be liable under any circumstances for any direct, incidental or consequential
damages other than as expressly provided by specific law. No person has authority to bind Skeletal
Dynamics, Inc. to any representation or warranty except as specifically set forth in this
publication. Descriptions or specifications provided by Skeletal Dynamics, Inc. in any publication are only
included to generally describe the product when manufactured and do not constitute any express warranties.
Cycle Type Temperature Duration Drying
Pre-Vacuum Autoclave 270°F (132°C) 4 minutes (wrapped) 40 minutes
Pre-Vacuum Autoclave 273°F (134°C) 3 minutes (wrapped) 40 minutes
Page 6 of 7 IFU-00554-07RAN. October 2023
© 2023 Skeletal Dynamics, Inc.
IJS™ - Elbow System Ordering Information: IJS-ELB-SYS
Catalog # Nomenclature
Implants
IJS-ELB-BPA IJS-E, Base Plate Assembly, Ti
IJS-PUP-BPA IJS-E Base Plate Assembly, Proximal Ulna Plate
IJS-EAP-25300 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 30mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25350 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 35mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25400 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 40mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25450 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 45mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25500 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 50mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25550 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 55mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25600 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 60mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25650 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 65mm, CoCr
IJS-EAP-25700 IJS-E, Axis Pin 2.5mm x 70mm, CoCr
IJS-PUP-SCRW #4-40 Screws
Compression Screws
PANL-35160-TS
PANL-35180-TS
PANL-35200-TS
PANL-35220-TS
Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
PANL-35240-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
PANL-35260-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
PANL-35280-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
PANL-35300-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
PANL-35320-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
PANL-35340-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
PANL-35360-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
PANL-35380-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
PANL-35400-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
PANL-35420-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
PANL-35440-TS Screw, Polyaxial Non-Locking, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
System Instrumentation
IJS-EAG-KWG IJS-E K-Wire Guide, Axis Guides, 1.5mm
IJS-EDG-OKW IJS-E Depth Gauge, Over K-wire
IJS-CDC-2770 IJS-E Drill, Cannulated Distal Cutting, 2.7mm x 70mm